

SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 – 063 RESOLUTION TO FUND THE BLACK STUDENT UNION WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2023

Whereas, The Student Government Association's Appropriations Committee wishes to approve the Black Student Union grant proposal presented on 02-01-2023, and

Whereas Black Student Union wishes to fund their costs incurred by attending the 2023 Big XII Conference on Black Student Government that will result in a deficit in their SIL account estimated at \$5,119.06

Whereas, all grants are distributed by the Student Senate, and

Whereas, all student organizations receiving grant money must include SGA's logo and

"Sponsored by" on marketing materials related to their grant funded initiatives, and **Whereas,** all grants are are subject to the oversight of the Student Government Association's Audit Board, let it be

Resolved that the Student Government Association's Student Senate authorizes a grant from the Diversity, Equity, and Student Belonging account to the Black Student Union in the amount of \$5,119.06. (See Appendix A)

Primary Sponsor:

Bryan Galang, LSB

Secondary Sponsor:



Andy Hubbard, LSB

Vote:

In Favor: 18

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President

Ragan Markland



	REVENUE		
Item	Amount	Alternate Price	Justification
			- total grant and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and
TOTAL			\$ 0.94
	EXPENSES		
Item	Amount	Alternate Price	Justification
Registration	\$2,100.00		BIG XII Conference price for 6 students
Advisor Registration	\$270.00		BIG XII Conference price
Hotel	\$1,950.00		BIG XII Conference price for 6 students
Rental Vehicle	\$600.00		University's Van Services
Gasoline	\$200.00		University's Gas Calculator
TOTAL			\$ 5,120,00
IOIAL			\$ 5,120.00
NET LOSS			-\$ 5,119.06
111111000			5,119.00